

Notice of Convening of Early Voting Ballot Board

for the May 6, 2023 Joint General and Special Elections

To: Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of Ballot Box Key

The Early Voting Ballot Board will convene on April 25, 2023, for the purpose of qualifying and/or counting the early voting ballots cast in the election held on May 6, 2023. The board will meet at 5501 Airport Blvd at 9am as needed.

You are hereby instructed to deliver all election materials, ballots voted by mail, double locked ballot box(es), and the keys to the ballot box(es) to me at the time designated above.

•

1. Seamon

Presiding Judge
Early Voting Ballot Board